

SURFSIDE BEACH TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING Council Chambers, 115 US Highway 17 North, Surfside Beach, SC 29575 Tuesday, July 26, 2016 • 6:30 p.m.

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER – Mayor Robert F. Childs, III

2. INVOCATION, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, and CANDIDATE INTRODUCTION

- A. Invocation: Councilmember Johnson
- B. Pledge of Allegiance: Mayor Childs
- C. Candidate Introduction for August 9, 2016 Special Election
- 3. AGENDA APPROVAL
- 4. MINUTES APPROVAL
 - A. Special Meeting July 11, 2016
 - B. Regular Meeting July 12, 2016
 - C. Special Meeting, July 20, 2016
- 5. **PUBLIC COMMENTS Agenda Items Only.** (3-minutes per speaker)
- 6. COMMUNICATIONS
 - A. Employee Life Saving Awards
 - i. Mr. Ted Westmoreland
 - ii. Captain Prentice Williams, Fire Department
 - iii. Corporal Vincent Canfora, Police Department
 - iv. Patrol Officer Kimberly Decker, Police Department
 - v. Patrol Officer Wilson James, Police Department
 - vi. Patrol Officer Aaron Hans, Police Department
 - B. Department Reports
 - i. Events iii. Fire v. Police
 - ii. Finance iv. PBZ vi. Public Works
 - C. Administrator's Report

7. BUSINESS

- A. Motion to Table Ordinance #16-0829 re South Poplar Drive, Councilmember Courtney
- B. First Reading Ordinance #16-0830 to amend Chapter 2, Article III, Boards, Commissions and Committees to add §2-63. Councilmember Spouses Prohibited from Serving, Administrator Fellner
- C. Resolution #16-169 to support Construction of Interstate Highway 73 (I-73), Administrator Fellner
- D. Parking Committee **Recommendations**, Councilmember Courtney, Liaison
- E. **Beach Renourishment Funding**, Administrator Fellner
- 8. TOWN COUNCIL DISCUSSION -
 - A. Proposed Amendment to §14-14(4), 14-18(5)(h), 14-18(7)(D), 14-19(1), and 14-19(5) in the Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance, Director Morris
 - B. Any matters of concern or information to be discussed by Town Council.
- 9. **PUBLIC COMMENTS General Comments.** (5-minutes per speaker)
- 10. TOWN COUNCIL COMMENTS
- 11. ADJOURNMENT